TO:

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION - PLUGGING
266 N, Main St., Ste. 220

Wichita, K8 67202-1513

API Well Number: 15-159-22723-01-00
Sec/Twnshp/Rge: 31-218-7W

Spot: SWNENENE

4863 feet from 8 Section Line,

Lease Name: RANDOLPH TRUST 2107

County: RICE

383 feeft from E Section Line

Well #: 31-1H
Total Vertical Depth: 3499 feet

Operator License No.: 35053

String _Size Depth (ft) Pulled (ft) Comments

Op Name: TAPSTONE ENERGY, LLC COND 18 62 22 SX CEMENT
Address: PO BOX 1608 7 26 310 sx cement
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73101 . L1 4s 6898 265 sx cement
PROD 4.5 6898 265 SX
SURF 9.625 533 375 SX
T1 2.875 2907
Well Type: OIL UIC Docket No: Date/Time to Plug:  11/02/2017 9:00 AM
Piug Co. License No.: 35086 Plug Co. Name: SJL. WELL SERVICE, LL.C

Proposal Revd. from: RANDY SUMMERS

Company: SJL WELL SERVICE, L1LC

Phone: (620) 896-7200

Proposed [AS PER KCC RULES & REGS
Plugging
Method:

Plugging Proposal Received By: JONATHAN HILL

Date/Time Plugging Completed: 11/03/2017 10:00 AM

WitnessType: PARTIAL
KCC Agent: VIRGIL CLOTHIER

Actual Plugging Report: Perfs:
MIRU, PULL TUBING. SET CIBP AT 3195' AND CAP WITH 7 SX'S CEMENT. RUN Top Bet Thru Comments
TUBING TO APPROX. 3100' AND PUMP GEL TO SURFACE. RUN CEMENT BOND 6554 6780 CSG

OUT AND TOP OFF.

LOG TO 1500' SHOWING CEMENT TO SURFACE ON BACKSIDE OF 7". RUN TUBING || 6252

6480

TO 1050' AND PUMP 50 SX'S CEMENT WITH 3% CC. PULL TUBING OUT WAITED 5950

6174

TILL NEXT MORNING-TAGGED CEMENT THEN AT 748'. RUN TUBING TO 600' AND || 5637

5876

PUMPED 115 SX'S CEMENT GETTING CIRCULATION TO SURFACE. PULL TUBING ({5346

5574

5044

5270

4653

4968

4222

4530

3837

4070
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Remarks: YELLOW JACKET OILFIELD SERVICES WIRELINE. BASIC SERVICES TICKET #16129. TA N.O.V, WELL.

TMD = 7416

Plugged through: TBG

District: 02
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