TO:

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION - PLUGGING

266 N, Main St., Ste. 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513 API Well Number: 15-159-22723-01-00

Spot: SWNENENE

County: RICE

T1 2.875

Sec/Twnshp/Rge: 31-21S-7W

4863 feet from S Section Line,

383 feet from E Section Line

Lease Name: RANDOLPH TRUST 2107

Well #: 31-1H

Total Vertical Depth: 3499 feet

Operator License No.: 35053

Op Name: TAPSTONE ENERGY, LLC

Address: PO BOX 1608

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73101

	String		Depth (ft)	Pulled (ft)	·	_
•	COND	7	26		22 SX CEMENT 310 sx cement	
٠	L1	4.5	6898		265 sx cement	
•	PROD	4.5	6898		265 SX	
•	SURF	9.625	533		375 SX	

Well Type: OIL

UIC Docket No:

Date/Time to Plug: 11/02/2017 9:00 AM

Plug Co. License No.: 35086

Plug Co. Name: SJL WELL SERVICE, LLC

Proposal Revd. from: RANDY SUMMERS

Company: SJL WELL SERVICE, LLC

2907

Phone: (620) 896-7200

Plugging Method:

Proposed AS PER KCC RULES & REGS

Plugging Proposal Received By: JONATHAN HILL Date/Time Plugging Completed: 11/03/2017 10:00 AM

WitnessType: PARTIAL

KCC Agent: VIRGIL CLOTHIER

Actual Plugging Report:

MIRU, PULL TUBING. SET CIBP AT 3195' AND CAP WITH 7 SX'S CEMENT. RUN TUBING TO APPROX, 3100' AND PUMP GEL TO SURFACE. RUN CEMENT BOND LOG TO 1500' SHOWING CEMENT TO SURFACE ON BACKSIDE OF 7". RUN TUBING TO 1050' AND PUMP 50 SX'S CEMENT WITH 3% CC. PULL TUBING OUT WAITED TILL NEXT MORNING-TAGGED CEMENT THEN AT 748'. RUN TUBING TO 600' AND PUMPED 115 SX'S CEMENT GETTING CIRCULATION TO SURFACE. PULL TUBING OUT AND TOP OFF.

D		**	c	•
г	C		Э	

Top	Bot	Thru	Comments
6554	6780	CSG	
6252	6480	_	
5950	6174		<u></u>
5637	5876		
5346	5574		
5044	5270		
4653	4968		
4222	4530		
3837	4070		

INVOICED

DEC 18 2017

Remarks:

YELLOW JACKET OILFIELD SERVICES WIRELINE. BASIC SERVICES TICKET #16129. TA N.O.V. WELL,

TMD = 7416

Plugged through: TBG

District: 02

(TECHNICIAN)